No application should be accepted after the start of the academic 
year. No student will be allowed to register after five working days 
after commencement of lectures.

Article 16:

In such cases (Art 14 & 15), there shall be a mandatory penalty 
amounting to fifteen thousand Rwandan Francs (15,000RwF). 

The special late registration will be considered by the Academic 
Registrar after consulting the concerned colleges. 

Article 17:

Students requesting entry with credit transferred from another Higher 
Education Institution must do so by two months before the beginning